VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session Budget Bill - HB1500 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-33 Department of Corrections

Item C-33 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Stand-alone Equipment Acquisition: Equip Correctional Center in Culpeper County (18136) Fund Sources:	\$1,740,000	\$0
Bond Proceeds	\$1,740,000	\$0

In addition to amounts previously authorized for this project, the Virginia Public Building Authority, pursuant to § 2.2-2263, Code of Virginia, is authorized to issue bonds to supplement the project listed in this Item. The aggregate principal of the supplemental amount shall not exceed \$1,740,000 plus amounts to fund related issuance costs, and other financing costs, in accordance with § 2.2-2263, Code of Virginia.